1629

OUTLINE OF COUNTER CAM UNIT

EEIFHLIZy b CTCSCTVS 1 —Xi,
IRZIVOEHFMITICRENDH LI Y b
To LX2721TESERMER1T. ZhZh
BCTA4H I INDEE 8 EES1>F VT L
TVET,

BEEZEFHLIZY POBEEHR

ARy INTL—h

TREOIR
FLAILN

M —ERORIBEERALTOET,
CBRIMSA TEHLZTAEBDNY Y

Ty 7EEEBRIELTVET, 2K
DNy IT v TIMLTRAETT,

CHALAZALBIRRVASRNEET AIE

ICRAD DD EHEVIEEICESTVET,
(1145 LI k)

c AhyNTL—MIRIEHRUICEEDD

rPro5EnEd BERIADIL 22X
Ny XD ERBINTVWET,

CHLZZAE BIRAZANTOyIH Xy

IIZESTWETDT, A+A—TJLED
ERFTELVWEBEICESTVET,

CFREOYZHEBLKRILNDZ Y TR

IAmBInThEY,

B CTCS. CTVS 2 U—XDiiE & 53 Rl

® CTCS. CTVS O fEH*%

1) RAERMRILE (@) ZETU. by
TL—h (@) FEIETLET,

2) HLRZAN (@) & LAICHIXREET,

3) RARMFILS @) 2EFL. XTXb
JOvy @) EBRUIETLET,

4) BHRLAZDHLZISTI4B @) %
FHEAICZTA RIETEIEREET,

® CTCS. CTVS ML ik
1) HZRFPBREFDFIETT TSV,
-BEBICEMI/HEL VAW EE+AREELT
TUREZMm U THLTTLEZE L,
c R MU KLVEOBOTNEN EWEIT
PCTEBLEEL,

1630



%.I:H‘?Jl-\:l._

b

_/

N =y
|
COUNTER CAM UNIT ) NEW
KCTCS120745 (Regular Type) B Spring Specification
CTCH120-45 (Highly Rigid Type) %o, .08 %0, 51 (50 .
\i, ‘ . Spring Spring Force N(kgf) ES-f 1%, IS 0 T E H 2HTIS
B @@ @ A (PS) Initial Final N12 FELET,
. — Load Load
g 330 1815
a8 IS0 (33.7) (185.1)
w
- 1407 2072
GK (143.5) (211.3)
N 10 190008 % HTable of Components
J © 30 85 O] No., Description |Qty| Material and Remark
Back — (D |Cam Driver 1 |FC250 with Graphite
acku 3
(Regular Typee only) < @/ (@ |Cam Holder 1 |FCD550
£ - . ~ @3 |Cam Slider A 1 |FC250 with Graphite
=~ S I D)
120(W) o % \%; K 95(Machining Arecyé/ / #20 @ |Cam Slider B 1 |FC250 with Graphite
| R 6.3 BV (® |Cam Positive Return| 1 |SP2
4 ‘ jig (® |Spring Guide Block | 1 |Bronze with Graphite(SO#50SP2)
R 5 ] P # 3 @ |Stopper Plate 1 |S45C(1045)
h —t | ‘ P Ll Thrust Block 1 |Bronze with Graphite(SO#50SP2)
- H I I I 4 = L4
TN R i i © |Stopper 4 |Urethane
26 8 o ) 71» ‘ TN ‘ l ‘ ‘ o8 ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ Spring Stopper 1 [S45C(1045)
o 3 ! Y },’) m % Pl & i i i @ |Wear Plate 1| S45C Copper Powder Sintered(#220)
Q = ,7‘1‘ tl*:w%%:::f, — . | %x ‘ (;[# @2 |Wear Plate 1| S45C Copper Powder Sintered(#220)
‘ ¥ 1 ® i ST I @3 |Wear Plate 1 |Bronze with Graphite(SO#50SP7)
‘ Q ,Lrtt 1 ‘ & (4 |Wear Plate 4 |S45C Copper Powder Sintered(#220)
"ﬁ . N @5 |Wear Plate 2 | 545C Copper Powder Sintered(#220)
€ 123 ° oe | stz IN 4.¢13 Hex' Socket Button Bolt| 21| SCM435 M8 X 20
18282 c\\’ & 146 45 st @é RRD \@® @@ |Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 2 [SCM435 M10X30
& Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 11 | SCM435 M12X 35
W Specification Hexalgon Soc%(e1 Head Bolt| 4 |SCM435 M12X50
BCam Diagram - 20 |Conical Spring Washer| 3 |For M12
e Catalog No.| J K L -
it @) |Sim 1
e Nz i CTCS | 25 | 35 | 290 @ |Locate Cap Bolt | 1 |SCM435 M12X68
gT Q[ o CTCH S5 | 4577800 @3 |Spring Stopper A 1 |S45C(1045)
s @|Spring Guide Pin | 1 |S45C(1045) HQI-HT
45 @5 | Coil Spring 1 | Refer to the Specification Table
\_
ST kN(tonf) - olxgus “ oraer | CatalogNo. || w) |- s [-[ Ps |
%Ei&ﬂIﬁﬁkNgtonf) RATVVTH kgg Catalog No. | (W) [*"g e cTCS 120 — 45 — ISO
100 5[0
U A = . N .
094 BN-SEDE| oo cTCS 120 n |S.O * X7 /711:1‘%@-[‘_:.37520#11:*3% SR IZE 0,
(3.0) ESREE ’ CTCH GK - 1SO--TJM32-178. 13 TE L 33N(3.37kgf)/mm

1631

- GK +-X350-80-7.0 (KALLER %)

1632



1633

%.I:H‘?Jl-\:l._

b

COUNTER CAM UNIT

-~

CTVS145-45 (Regular Type)

M Spring Specification

~

CTVH145-45 (Highly Rigid Type L = HTable of Components
(Highly Rigid Type) . Spring Force N(kgf) = -p =
_ 2 113 Spring Initial Final No., Description |Qty| Material and Remark
g 3 ) Load Load (| Cam Driver 1]545C(1045) HQI-HT
I N 0B BD <o 330 1815 @ [Cam Holder 1 |FCD550
g |15 ¢ \ (33.7) (185.1) ® |Cam Slider A 1 |s45C
0| || 1407 2072 @ |Cam Slider B 1 [SCM440 HC-HQ
- V74 ) GK (143.5) (211.3) (® |Cam Positive Return| 1 |S45C(1045) HQ-HT
§g\ % (® |Spring Guide Block | 1 |S45C(1045) HQ-HT
P J \/ @ |Stopper Plate 1 |S45C(1045)
5
Backup - @%@@/ 2104005 Thrust Block 1 |S45C(1045) HQI-HT
(Regular Type only) g & _ (9 |Stopper A 4 |Urethane
:g Urethane é Stopper B 1 |Urethane
§ K . 5h‘3_ . r[ - 1 o § @D |Wear Plate 1 |Bronze with Graphite(SO#50SP7)
3| & Mac '}\‘r';‘g) /Q v 1 5y, @2 |Wear Plate 1 |Bronze with Graphite(SO#50SP7)
@ \ 0. @3 |Wear Plate 2 [Bronze with Graphite(SO#50SP7)
2 - (9 |Wear Plate 4 |Bronze with Graphite(SO#50SP7)
8 @ @5 |Wear Plate 2 |Bronze with Graphite(SO#50SP7)
—(® Wear Plate 1 |Bronze with Graphite(SO#50SP7)
1)
@ (2 |Wear Plate 1 |Bronze with Graphite(SO#50SP7)
o Wear Plate 2 |S45C Copper Powder Sintered(#220)
& 7Y Wear Plate 1 |845C Copper Powder Sintered(#220)
@ oo o i @0 |Key 4 1S5400(1020)
! ‘ 1) | Hexagon Socket Brazier Head Bolt| 8 | SCM435 LCS10-20
AN @ |Hex Socket Button Bolt| 39| SCM435 M8 X 20
‘ ‘ ‘ 3 | Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 4 |SCM435 M8X 15
2-#16H7| ‘ 4-¢18
28 |Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 1 | SCM435 M8 X 25
S @ 9 260 (1522
& 5 | Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 2 | SCM435 M10X 30
26 |Hexagon Socket Head Bolt | 11 | SCM435 M12X 35
B Cam Diagram 105 M Specification 2 |Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 4 |SCM435 M16X60
] Catalog No.| J K L C?nlcal Spring Washer| 3 |For M12
) = 9 9 e P v s @ |Sim 1 |S45C(1045)
%’T ‘5:{ 30 |Locate Cap Bolt 1 |SCM435 M12X68
CTVH 40 50 320 -
45 g 31 |Spring Stopper A 1 |S45C(1045)
S _k- = L&) a 32 |Spring Guide Pin 1 |S45C(1045) HQI-HT
S 32794 2 33| Coil Spring 1 |Refer to the Specification Table
077 kN(tonf) . < CatalogNo. || (W) |—| S |—| PS
= Sy EER AMD=9| 2 TUVY \ order | ! - - |
BEN TS kN(tonf) | RATU>TF)| = | Catalog No. | (W) |*"g “| " pg cTVS 145 — 45 — GK
(100 =)
‘ RSPy = . SEBC .
735 RN-SEOR| CTVS 1as B ISO * X 71) /71i$§liTu32§iUf‘z:€’E/,‘\\< ZEwn
(7.5) EBBEIN : CTVH GK < 1SO---TIM32-178, £ TE %k 33N(3.37kgf)/mm

- GK +-X350-80-7.0 (KALLER %)

1634



1635

%.I:H‘?Jl-\:l._

b

COUNTER CAM UNIT ) NEW, E
S
KCTVS245- 60 (Regular Type) B Spring Specification b
CTVH245-60 (Highly Rigid Type) L ST ST HTable of Components
2 158 10050} 4 Spring pring Force _( gf) No. Description |Qty| Material and Remark
EE 10 20 @ (PS) 'I[‘C')t;z' Eg‘a‘ﬂ @ |Cam Driver 1 [S45C(1045) HQI-HT
8 o g |© @]cam Holder 1 |FCD550
2 8 5| o T 2z 582 4074
g gl 8 @@ ISO (59.3) (415.4) (3 |Cam Slider A 1 |S45C(1045)
° g " @|cam Slider B 1 [SCM440 HC-HQ
o GK 3436 4691 (5 |Cam Positive Return| 1 |S45C(1045) HQ-HT
(350.4) (478.3) am "os!
o) ® |Stopper Plate R 1 |S45C(1045)
P AN [ 110 z, @ |Stopper Plate L 1 |S45C(1045)
Baokup K b 200 o~ g Thrust Block 1 545C(1045) HQI-HT
guiar Type oy = oz =00 < ® |Stopper A 8 |Urethane
£ ; - Urethane 3 @B )2 Stopper B 2 |Urethane
g h T 418 26 - -
e Tichining e /O F P . § A -/ e @D |Wear Plate 2 | Bronze with Graphite(SO#50SP7)
o £ -—T—- Pt (2 |Wear Plate 2 |Bronze with Graphite(SO#50SP7)
g\ NSOV Y ”:g = “‘1‘ 1} I /”“T: /@@ @ |Wear Plate 2 |Bronze with Graphite(SO#50SP7)
5 \ ‘ ndE ® liile ole @il Wear Plate 2 |Bronze with Graphite(SO#50SP7)
1 ; —‘—; ; =2 j ue fffff S P @ |Wear Plate 2 |Bronze with Graphite(SO#50SP7)
b === 3 : H i ——L® il I @6 |Wear Plate 2 |Bronze with Graphite(SO#50SP7)
[l EE S EEEESAS, R ) o[[TE P (¥
(1] W/ a ﬁ" 3 § @ i I @7 |Wear Plate 4 | Bronze with Graphite(SO#50SP7)
L ‘ | W‘/ 7 ) N 3 @ % o 1 "% Wear Plate 4 | Bronze with Graphite(SO#50SP7)
1 /‘XV | L ‘ Wear Plate 2| $45C Copper Powder Sintered(#220)
Erphr oo T E) A = 20 |Wear Plate 2| S45C Copper Powder Sintered(#220)
Y §Q D j":) @ I s Ta @) |Wear Plate 2 |S45C Copper Powder Sintered(#220)
= i N 3
3 Dy —— “ T 1 X =1 @ Key 4 SS400(1020)
63 OQ’@\»‘\ 159 60st s MHL *J A-418 23) |Hexagon Socket Brazier Head Bolt| 16| SCM435 LCS10-20
& a 191 ®a0 2 & VOB @) |Hex' Socket Button Bolt| 76| SCM435 M8 X 20
210+0.05 25 |Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 4 |SCM435 M8X 15
115 26 | Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 2 | SCM435 M8 X 25
W Cam Diagram 27) | Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 21| SCM435 M16 <50
\ 0 E M Specification Conical Spring Washer| 3 |For M16
N R CatalogNo.| J | K | L ®|Sim L
< < N CTVS s | 25 | 390 30 |Locate Cap Bolt 1 |SCM435 M16X88
45 i i E,‘ CTVH = | a5 | 400 3 Sprfng Guide Block | 1 |S45C(1045) HQ-HT
- Q 32 |Spring Stopper A 1 |S45C(1045)
3 |Spring Guide Pin | 1 |S45C(1045) HQI-HT
34 |Coil Spring 1 | Refer to the Specification Table
\_
077 kN(tonf) o |emm ST n Order \ Catalog No. H W) \—\ \—\ PS \
%ﬁ?ﬂIﬁﬁkNgtonf) ATVVIhH kg Catalog No. | (W) s pS* CTVS 245 — ISO
100 5[0
U A - . 2EE ¢ 2
117.6 RN=TEDR| e CTVS 045 | 60 ISO 2T 71i#§LiTuEZ§Uf§’E SHBEEV,
(12.0) EBRBEEN : CTVH GK - ISO--TIM50-229, (¥ TEEL 58.2N(5.93kgf)/mm

- GK ---K750-100-7.0 (KALLER %)

1636



1637

-~

%.I:H‘?Jl-\:l._

b

COUNTER CAM UNIT

)

CTVS320-60 (Regular Type)

M Table of Components

~

M Spring Specification

CTVH320-60 (Highly Rigid Type) ” Spring Force N(kgf) No. Description |Qty| Material and Remark
. F G Sl;risng Initial Final @ |cam Driver 1 |S45C(1045) HQI-HT
% 9 é, REZ) (PS) Load Load (@ |Cam Holder 1 |FCD550
MR 50 1164 8148 ® |Cam Slider A 1 S45C(1045)
s (118.7) (830.9) @ |cam Slider B 1 |SCM440 HC-HQ
® | ® 6872 9382 (®|Cam Positive Return| 1 |$45C(1045) HQ-HT
% GK (700.7) (956.7) ® |Stopper Plate R 1 |S45C(1045)
@) I Value is for two pieces (@ |Stopper Plate L 1 |S45C(1045)
g Thrust Block 1 |S45C(1045) HQI-HT
Backup ¥ o (© |Stopper A 10|Urethane
(Regular Type only) g = Stopper B 2 |Urethane
£ 110 @ Urethane 2 ) @D |Wear Plate 2 | Bronze with Graphite(SO#50SP7)
= (Machining Area) . = (1028 p ; ’
o % r | . é 218 426 (2 |Wear Plate 4 |Bronze with Graphite(SO#50SP7)
/) i ! (3 |Wear Plate 4 |Bronze with Graphite(SO#50SP7)
%\ / ﬁj -1 EH o : n% E?ﬁ Y; 1 ﬁf‘ i Hr; | . @ Wear Plate 2 |Bronze with Graphite(SO#50SP7)
5 ﬁ‘ r i 1l ‘ ﬁ——% I L}/']a"<: :>K il /@ @ |Wear Plate 2 |Bronze with Graphite(SO#50SP7)
‘ ki ‘—“7‘4 =] L% ‘L ;L:im’/: eofi/e‘\g:y @ |Wear Plate 4 | Bronze with Graphite(SO#50SP7)
‘ I G 27) 1 - @ L 7 : @ |Wear Plate 4 |Bronze with Graphite(SO#50SP7)
e O 8 T \% § A ] it Wear Plate 4 |Bronze with Graphite(SO#50SP7)
3 %‘f“ Bl 1 Wear Plate 2 | S45C Copper Powder Sintered(#220)
| @0 |Wear Plate 2 |S45C Copper Powder Sintered(#220)
%%% 59”6.3 l w @) |Wear Plate 2 [845C Copper Powder Sintered(#220)
~ S ' @ |Key 4 1SS400(1020)
~ : 23 | Hexagon Socket Brazier Head Bolt| 16| SCM435 LCS10-20
2-#16H7 3 |Hex' Socket Button Bolt|152/ SCM435 M8 X 20
25 |Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 4 |SCM435 M8X 15
210+0.05 6 | Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 2 | SCM435 M8 X 25
115 ) | Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 24| SCM435 M16X50
M Specification Conical Spring Washer| 6 |For M16
0 9 Catalog No.| J K L 2 |Sim 1 [S45C(1045)
CTVS s 25 | 390 30 |Locate Cap Bolt 1 |SCM435 M16X88
——@ CTVH 55 65 | 410 @) |Spring Guide Block | 1 |S45C(1045) HQ-HT
M (32 |Spring Stopper A 1 |S45C(1045)
o | 3 @|Spring Guide Pin | 2 |S45C(1045) HQI-HT
9 o N @ |Coil Spring 2 |Refer to the Specification Tablej
AT A7 kN(tonf) e . “ order | CatalogNo. || W) |~| (s) |-| Ps |
%i%j%q%ohﬁl%\lgtonf) ATVYTN|Fg | CatalogNo. | (W) | () ["pgX CTVs 320 — 60 - GK
156.8 ‘/ﬁ(:\:’—‘“/"J:“@iE 5620 CTVS 450 o IS.O * X7 ’7‘11:1‘;?@'[‘_537‘%203:‘% EBRBEZE VD,
(16.0) EBBEEN CTVH GK - ISO---TIM50-229, (¥ 7E %1 58.2N(5.96kgf)/mm 2 {E
+ GK --*K750-100-7.0 (KALLER %Y)

1638



